another provider, you should contact that carrier immediately to ensure that your services are
transferred before January 30, 2015. Keep in mind, if you change carriers, you may have to pay a
transfer charge.

Under Federal Communications Commission rules, any restriction or "freezes" you may have placed on
your account to block changes to your preferred local and/or long distance carrier will be removed as
part of the transfer process. If you wish to reinstate such restrictions, please contact us at 1-800- XXX­
XXXX.

Customer service is the foundation of our business. Please let us know how we can work with you to
meet your needs. If you have any questions or complaints before, during, and after the transition of
your service to Talk America, do not hesitate to contact us at 1-800-XXX-XXXX.

Be sure to look for more information from us during the upcoming months. We are excited about
serving you and look forward to providing you with the same high-quality, innovative products and
services in the future.

Sincerely,

Talk America Services, LLC

EXHIBIT7

WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC.
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(Millions)

Profonna
As Reported Adjustments Profonna

Reconciliation to Pro Forma Adjusted OIBDA
Revenues and sales $ 5,988.1 $ (50.5) $ 5,937.6

Adjusted OIBDA $ 2,318.1 $ (20.2) $ 2,297.9
Rent payment (650.0) (650.0)

Pro Fonnn Adjusted OIBDA $ 2,318.1 $ (670.2) $ 1,647.9

Debt Leverage Rntio:
Long-tenn debt, including current maturities $ 8,707.2 $ (3,169.5) $ 5,537.7
Capital lease obligations 79.2 79.2

Total long-tem1 debt and capital lease obi igations 8, 786.4 (3,169.5) 5,616.9
Cash, including restricted cash 57.9 (38 .3) 19.6

Net debt $ 8,728.5 $ (3,131 .2) $ 5,597 .3

Leverage ratio 3.79 3.41
Net leverage ratio 3.77 3.40

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF PULASKI

)
)

VERIFICATION

I, John P. Fletcher, state that I am Executive Vice President, Secretary and General

Counsel of Windstream Holdings, Inc. and its applicant subsidiaries (the "Windstream

Companies"); that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of the Windstream